T
S
D
S
a
I
F
•

Marking
Breakdown
voltage
VBR @ IT(V)
Test
current
IT (mA)
Standoff
voltage
VR (V)
IR@VR(μA) VC@IPP
(V)
IPP ①
(A)
Min Max 25℃ 175℃
SM6D18A 6D18A 20.0 22.1 5 18 1 100 29.2 172.0
SM6D20A 6D20A 22.2 24.5 5 20 1 100 32.4 155.0
SM6D22A 6D22A 24.4 27.0 5 22 1 100 36.0 140
SM6D24A 6D24A 26.7 29.5 5 24 1 100 40.0 120
SM6D26A 6D26A 28.9 31.9 5 26 1 100 40.0 125
SM6D28A 6D28A 31.1 34.4 5 28 1 100 43.5 110
SM6D30A 6D30A 33.3 36.8 5 30 1 100 45.5 95
SM6D33A 6D33A 36.7 40.6 5 33 1 100 51.5 85
SM6D36A 6D36A 40.0 44.2 5 36 1 100 57 77
SM6D40A 6D40A 44.4 49.1 5 40 1 100 63 65
SM6D43A 6D43A 47.8 52.8 5 43 1 100 68 55
SM6D48A 6D48A 53.3 58.9 5 48 1 100 76 48
SM6D58A 6D58A 64.4 71.2 5 58 1 100 92 42
SM6D70A 6D70A 77.8 86.0 5 70 1 100 113 35
Note：Typical VF=1.9V at IF=100A measured on a 300μs square pulse width.
 Surge waveform: 10/1000µs
VR :Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage